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Successful Eligibility Checks using ProviderOne 

 
There are three different profiles that can be used to check client eligibility in ProviderOne: 

 EXT Provider Eligibility Checker 
 EXT Provider Eligibility Checker-Claims Submitter 
 EXT Provider Super User 

 
Next choose the Benefit Inquiry link under the Client section of the Provider Portal: 
 

 
 
Use one of the sets of criteria noted below, as seen on the Client Eligibility Inquiry screen, along with the date(s) of 
service: 

 
 
ProviderOne cannot search future dates, so only enter current or previous dates. The maximum date span is limited to 2 
years. If you require an eligibility check over 2 years old, use the Contact Us web form and select Client Eligibility as the 
topic. If the appointment is within 48 hours, contact the customer service center at 800-562-3022. 
 
ProviderOne displays the search criteria used and provides basic client information including Client ID, Gender, and Date 
of Birth: 

 

 

Note:  It is recommended that you 
verify eligibility for each visit. This 
screen can be printed using the 
“Printer Friendly Version” hyperlink. 

https://fortress.wa.gov/hca/p1contactus/Provider_WebForm


Scroll down to view the Client Eligibility Spans and Managed Care Information with relevant start and end dates.  
 

 
 

 
 
If the client had Medicare as their primary, this information would be shown under Medicare Eligibility Information. 
Please note that Nursing Home information will not be displayed in these sections. 

 

 
 
The Coordination of Benefits Information section will show if the client has a commercial insurance as their primary 
coverage, with date spans and applicable carrier code information. Medicare Part D prescription benefit information 

may also be displayed here. 

 

 
 

Note: Effective for claims with dates of service on and after January 1, 2017, clients with other primary health insurance 
may be enrolled in an Apple Health Managed Care plan as their secondary insurance. Remember to always check for 
other primary payers when verifying eligibility in ProviderOne. See the Apple Health Medicaid: Provider Alert dated 
11/16/2016 10:09 AM PST. 

 

 

 

 

 

https://content.govdelivery.com/bulletins/gd/WAHCA-172b4ac?wgt_ref=WAHCA_WIDGET_200


If your search is unsuccessful, check how the entry was keyed and what criteria you entered for possible correction: 
 

 


